GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3727
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2014
Setting up New PSUs in Electronics
3727. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new public sector undertaking units in the field of electronics in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, PSU and State-wise; and
(c) the details of employment opportunities anticipated by the Government in this regard, PSU and State- wise?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC
ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)
(a) Department of Electronics & Information Technology has informed that there is no proposal pending to set up new public sector undertaking units in the field of electronics in the country.

(b) & (c): In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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